

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)...../2007  
CRLMP.NO(s). 17832(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2007 in CRP No. 9(AP)/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM BENCH AT ITANAGAR)

PARBATI PRASAD CHALIHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP No.17832/2007 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Hari Pilla, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the

application for stay.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master Court Master