

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1196/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2007 in CRP No. 9/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

PARBATI PRASAD CHALIHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay/Bail and office report)

Date: 25/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

On the oral prayer made on behalf of the respondent,
four weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit; rejoinder,
if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master