

d

ITEM NO.69

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1196/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2007 in CRP No. 9/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

PARBATI PRASAD CHALIHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and office report)

Date: 13/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop G. Choudhari, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. V. Hari Pillai, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.
 Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are not
inclined to interfere with the Special Leave Petition and the same is
accordingly dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master